As at 31 March 2021, the Company had working capital of Rs (1950). including cash and cash equivalents of Rs 125.  As at 31 March 2020, the
Company had working capital of Rs  4,790 including cash and cash equivalents of Rs 66.

Sundew Properties Limited
(CIN: U70102TG2006PLC050883)

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year ended 31 March 2021 (Continued)
(All amounts are in Rs. Millions unless otherwise stated)

33 (Continued)

C.

iii Market risk

Foreign currency risk management

Un-hedged foreign currency exposure

Particulars
USD in Million INR in Million USD in Million INR in Million

Trade Payable   -   -   0   3

Net exposure -   -   0   3

Sensitivity analysis
The impact of sensitivity analysis due to change in exchange rate is not significant.

(a) Interest rate risk

Particulars As at
31 March 2021

As at
31 March 2020

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets   -   6,711

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets   985   -
Financial liabilities   9,035   14,710

Interest rate sensitivity - variable rate instruments

INR 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease
31 March 2021

Variable-rate instruments   (90)   90   -   -

Cash flow sensitivity (net)   (90)   90   -   -

INR 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease
31 March 2020

Variable-rate instruments   (147)   147   -   -

Cash flow sensitivity (net)   (147)   147   -   -

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / decreased equity and profit or loss by
amounts shown below. This analyses assumes that all other variables, in particular, foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant. This calculation
also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that date. The year end
balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the year.

Profit or loss Equity

Profit or loss Equity

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and equity prices will affect the